Public Document Pack

Argyll and Bute Council Comhairle Earra-Ghàidheal Agus Bhòid

Customer Services

Executive Director: Douglas Hendry



Kilmory, Lochgilphead, PA31 8RT Tel: 01546 602127 Fax: 01546 604435 DX 599700 LOCHGILPHEAD 7 December 2017

SUPPLEMENTARY PACK 1

POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE - COUNCIL CHAMBER, KILMORY, LOCHGILPHEAD on FRIDAY, 8 DECEMBER 2017 at 11:00 AM

I enclose herewith item 8 (TARBERT AND LOCHGILPHEAD REGENERATION PROJECT - GLEANER PHASE 1 FULL BUSINESS CASE - Recommendation from Mid Argyll, Kintyre and the Islands Area Committee held on 6 December 2017) which was marked to follow on the Agenda for the above meeting.

Douglas Hendry
Executive Director of Customer Services

ITEM TO FOLLOW

8. TARBERT AND LOCHGILPHEAD REGENERATION PROJECT - GLEANER PHASE 1 FULL BUSINESS CASE (Pages 3 - 4)

Recommendation from Mid Argyll, Kintyre and the Islands Area Committee held on 6 December 2017

Policy and Resources Committee

Councillor John Armour Councillor Rory Colville
Councillor Robin Currie Councillor Jim Findlay

Councillor Kieron Green Councillor Roderick McCuish Councillor Yvonne McNeilly Councillor Aileen Morton (Chair)

Councillor Ellen Morton Councillor Gary Mulvaney (Vice-Chair)

Councillor Douglas Philand Councillor Alan Reid
Councillor Elaine Robertson Councillor Sandy Taylor Councillor Richard Trail

Contact: Hazel MacInnes Tel: 01546 604269



ARGYLL & BUTE COUNCIL

CUSTOMER SERVICES

POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE 8TH DECEMBER 2017

EXTRACT OF MID ARGYLL, KINTYRE AND THE ISLANDS AREA COMMITTEE HELD ON 6 DECEMBER 2017

12. TARBERT AND LOCHGILPHEAD REGENERATION FUND

A report providing an update on the proposals for the Gleaner Phase 1 project and the full business case, was considered.

Decision

The Committee agreed to recommend to the Policy and Resources Committee that:

- The maximum grant funding of up to £250,000 should be allocated to the Gleaner Phase 1 from the Tarbert and Lochgilphead Regeneration Fund; and
- Delegated authority to the Executive Director of Development and Infrastructure Services to confirm the final grant amount. The Executive Director will only have the delegated authority to approve grant where it would not exceed the contribution made by Scottish Canals/Scottish Waterways Trust.

(Ref: Report by Senior Development Officer dated 7th November 2017, submitted).

